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The foreign trade statistics presented 
here, cover all Exports and Imports 
registered at the customs stations in 
Port Sudan "the main port", Juba, Wadi 
Halfa, Kassala, Elgeneina, Bassunda, 
Elkurmk, Geisan, Muleet, Lokadi, 
El Galabat, Alabedia, Dongola, Hamart 
Elsheikh, Abu Hamed, Um Dafug, 
Elgadaref and Sooba.They also include 
the exports and the imports channeled 
through Khartoum Airport and Post 
Office in Khartoum. 

          The imports are valued on C.I.F. 
basis, which represent the cost of 
goods, insurance and freight at the port 
of destination. Exports are valued on 
F.O.B basis, which exclude the value of 
insurance and freight. 

      The foreign trade statistics exclude 
gifts, personal effects, and any other 
imports for exhibition for a period not 
more than six months, whereas the 
values of rent are recorded in the 
balance of payments statistics. 

     This data is also published by 
Central Bureau of Statistics in local 
currency, and can be found in the 
General Customs Department. 
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Section (A) 

EXPORTS
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Quantit y Value
Crude Oil Barrel 36,907,99 6 2,462,180

Benzine M. T. 65,687 48,651 "

Kerosene " - - "

Light Gas " 3,101 2,410 "

Naphtha " - - "

Furnace " - - "

Mixed buta gas " - - "

Diesel " 28,641 10,351 "

Others Petroleium Produts " - - "

Cotton Bale 19,093 11,512

Gum Arabi c M.T. 5,514 4,609

Sesame " 96,543 48,279 "

Sugar " - - "

Ethanol " 20,008 6,769 "

Groundnuts " - - "

Cake and Meal " - - "

Dura (Sorghum) " - - "

Livestock Head 36,133 22,917

Meat M.T. 1,657 29,709

Hides & Skins Value - 6,066

Gold K.G. 607 10,283

Others Value - 67,521

Total 2,731,257

*Provisional Data *

Commodities Unit

Table No . (1)

Summary Of Exports During (Jan. March. )  2010
( )

(Value in US.$000'S)

*2010( - )

(Jan.-March) 2010
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Commodities
Jan. Feb. Mar. Total

Crude Oil 838,738   846,314   777,128   2,462,180         

Benzine 2,807       5,493       40,351     48,651               

Kerosene - - - -                     

Light Gas 435          1,470       505          2,410                 

Naphtha - - - -                     

Furnace - - - -                     

Mixed butagas - - - -                     

Diesel 5,645       2,106       2,600       10,351               

Others Petroleium Produts - - - -                     

Extra-Long Staple Cotton - - - -                     

Long Staple Cotton 5,761       5,730       21            11,512               

Short& Medium Staple Cotton - - - -                     

Cotton Waste - - -                     

Gum Hashab 791          1,476       794          3,061                 

Gum Taleh 395          395          1              791                    

Gum Powder 156          246          355          757                    

Sesame 19,840     24,448     3,991       48,279               

Groundnuts - - - -                     

Hibiscus Flower 1,660       1,765       239          3,664                 

Melon Seeds 255          257          2 514                    

Senna Pods - 29            193          222                    

Henna - - - -                     

Dura (Sorghum) - - - -                     

Sunflower Seeds - 205          - 205                    

Crude Groundnuts Oil - - - -                     

Sesame Oil 19            23            6              48                      

Ethanol 6,675       -           94            6,769                 

Sugar - - - -                     

Molasses - - - -                     

Groundnut Cake& Meal - - - -                     

Cotton Seed Cake & Meal - - - -                     

Sesame Cake & Meal - - - -                     

Wheat Bran - - - -                     

Sheep 8,931       9,354       130          18,415               

Goats 14            321          1              336                    

Cattle 320          14            -           334                    

Camels 1,845       1,853       132          3,830                 

Gazelle -                     

Crossbred Camels -                     

Other Livestock 2              2                        

Meat 12,591     13,872     3,246       29,709               

Fish ( Fresh or Chilled) 1              1              2                        

 Vegetables 3              11            31            45                      

 Fruits 178          378          247          803                    

Gold 2,429       3,532       4,322       10,283               

Copper Waste & Scrap 1,130       2,143       1,705       4,978                 

Lead Waste & Scrap - - - -                     

 Iron Waste & Scrap 200          203          25            428                    

Chromium - - - -                     

Yarn - - - -                     

Cotton Fabrics - - - -                     

Shells - - - -                     

Hides & Skins 1,420       3,177       1,469       6,066                 

Lubban - - - -                     

Others 16,445     26,236     13,931     56,619               

Total 928,684   951,052   851,521   2,731,257         

**Provisional Data

(Value in US.$000'S)

Table No. (2) 

(  )

Exports By Commodities During ( Jan. - March ) 2010(Monthly)
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Quantit y Value Quantit y Value

Crude Oil Barrel 38,919,826       1,080,866        36,907,996  2,462,180

Benzene M.T. 103,743            40,771             65,687         48,651       ''

Kerosene " 200                   96                    -              -            ''

Light Gas " 1,855                803                  3,101           2,410         ''

Naphatha " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Furnace " 60,479              4,233               -              -            ''

Mixbutagas " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Diesel '' 2,000                1,065               28,641         10,351       ''

Others Petroleium Produts '' -                    375                  -            ''

Cotton Bales 1,498                1,685               37,656         11,512       

Cotton Waste '' -                    -                  ''

Gum Arabic M.T. 91,709              15,621             11,016         4,609         

Sesame " 21,090              32,030             193,086       48,279       ''

Groundnuts " -                    -                  ''

Hibiscus Flower " 2,197                3,535               16,208         3,664         ''

Melon Seeds " 10,606              3,815               10,344         514            ''

Senna Pods " 399                   285                  470              222            ''

Henna " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Dura (Sorghum) " 3,240                2                      -              -            ''

Sunflower Seeds " -                    -                  1,500           205            ''

Crude Groundnuts Oil " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Sugar " 30,400              18,489             -              -            ''

Molasses " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Cake& Meal " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Sheep Head 10,717              16,733             48,676         18,415       

Goats '' 205,400            1,013               1,144           336            ''

Camels '' -                    6,371               22,350         3,830         ''

Other livestock '' 6,347                1,248               96                334            ''

Meat M.T. 219,979            824                  3,314           29,709       

Vegetables& Fruits " 1,700                553                  4,670           848            ''

Gold K.G. 1,570                44,225             1,216           10,283       

Iron & Copper Scraps M.T. 5,695                2,191               26,732         5,406         

Lead Scrap " -                    -                  -              -            ''

Chromium " 1,512                228                  -              -            ''

Hides & Skins Value 6,254                3,362               -              6,066         

Others '' -                    12,090             -              63,433       ''

Total 1,292,509 2,731,257

*Provisional Data *

Commodities

Table No. (4) 

Exports By Commodities During  (Jan. -March  )  2009 - 2010

(Value in US.$000'S)

( )

2010 (  -  )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2010

2009 (  -  )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2009
Unit
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Jan. Feb. Mar. Total

Industrial Countries: :

Austria -           -               -         -

Australia -           -               -         -

Belgium 58            87                1             146

Canada 3,115 -               4,323 7,438

Denmark -           -               -         -

Finland 57            109              -         166

France 1,924 3,962           3,279 9,165

Germany 958          1,775           1,170 3,903

Greece 728          724              -         1,452

Ireland -           -               -         -

Italy 218          271              80           569

Japan 39,938 322              213         40,473

Netherlands 6,141 6,083           -         12,224

Norway -           -               -         -

Portugal 33            32                -         65              

Spain 102          103              60           265

Sweden -               -         -

Switzerland -               -         -

United Kingdom 9,791 14,131         615         24,537

United States 251          256              5             512

Others 804          -               -         804

Total 64,118 27,855         9,746      101,719

Eurpoe (other): : ( )

Bulgaria -           -               -         -

Cyprus -           -               -         -

Czechoslovakia -           -               -         -

Hungary -           -               -         -

Malta -           -               -         -

Poland -           101              1             102

Romania -           -               -         -

Russia -           -               -         -

Turkey 958          1,130           166         2,254

Ukraine -           -               1             1                

Yugoslavia -           -               -         -

Others -           -               -         -

Total 958          1,231           168         2,357

Table No. (5) 

Exports By Country During  (Jan. - March ) 2010 (Monthly)
( )

(Value in US.$000'S)

Countries

2010
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Table No. (5) Cont'd (5) 

Jan. Feb. Mar. Total

Africa: :

COMESA Countries: 11303 15220 41360 67883

Angola - -              - -            

Burundi - -              - -            

Comoros - -              - -            

Congo - -              - -            

Djibouti - -              - -            

Egypt 6,860 7,057           389        14,306

Eritrea 1,018 1,848           31,547 34,413

Ethiopia 2,226 5,119           9,310     16,655

Kenya - -              - -            

Libya 1,199 1,196           114        2,509

Madagascar - -              - -            

Malawi - -              - -            

Mauritius - -              - -            

Namibia - -              - -            

Rwanda - -              - -            

Seychelles - -              - -            

Swaziland - -              - -            

Uganda - -              - -            

Zaire (Congo) - -              - -            

Zambia - -              - -            

Zimbabwe - -              - -            

Other African Countries: 4120 8458 9253 21831

Algeria - -              - -            

Malawi - -              - -            

Morocco - -              - -            

Nigeria 14            69                57          140            

Somalia - -              - -            

Tunisia - 11                5,374 5,385

Others 4,106 8,378           3,822     16,306

Total 15,423 23,678         50,613   89,714

Countries
2010
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Table No. (5) Cont'd (5) 

Jan. Feb. Mar. Total

Asia: :

Bangladesh 1,796 1,782           3,182 6,760

China 697,663 748,169       777,956 2,223,788

Hong Kong - -              - -            

India 1,404 1,662           678        3,744

Indonesia 33            33                - 66              

Malaysia - -              2            2                

Pakistan 246 405              225 876            

South Korea 280 282              36          598            

Singapore 64,900 1,126           898        66,924

Taiwan - -              28 28              

Thailand 89            89                2            180            

Others 13            13                - 26              

Total 766,424 753,561       783,007 2,302,992

Arab Countries :

Bahrain - -              7            7                

Iraq 192 192              5            389            

Jordan 12,873 14,177 3,250     30,300

Kuwait 142 145              6            293            

Lebanon 1,875 1,947           153        3,975

Oman 73            73                1            147            

Qatar 8              8                  167 183            

Saudi Arabia 12,826 15,829 1,397     30,052

Syria 2,486 2,509           55          5,050

United Arab Emirates 49,872     108,397 2,929     161,198

Yemen - -              - 14              

Others - -            

Total 80,347     143,291 7,970     231,608

Western Hemisphere: :

Brazil - -              -            

Mexico 1,187 1,194           17          2,398

Others 227 242              - 469            

Total 1,414 1,436           17          2,867

Other Countries - -              - -            

Grand Total 928,684   951,052       851,521 2,731,257

*Provisional Data *

Countries

2010
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IMPORTS
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Commodity
Jan. Feb. March Total

Foodstuffs: -:

Wheat 37,032 81,894 61,011 179,937

Wheat Flour 6,512 2,878 6,144        15,534

Sugar 9,107 12,605 17,893 39,605

Tea 4,265 4,351 3,498 12,114

Coffee 3,253 2,126 5,518 10,897

Dairy Products 3,818 10,994 7,447 22,259

Fish & Canned Fish 381 159 333 873

Meat & Meat Products 317 298 570 1,185

Fruits & Fruit Products 1,948 2,285 4,891 9,124

Vegetables & Veget. Products 5,595 5,924 3,955 15,474

Confectionery, Sweets, & Buiscuits 2,259 2,128 2,977 7,364

Lentils 2,642 3,742 1,951 8,335

Animal & Vegetable Oils 15,484 6,695 25,515 47,694

Spices 551 851 934 2,336

Rice 1,541 3,848 673 6,062

Others 24,165 27,824 25,947 77,936

Total 118,870 168,602 169,257 456,729

Beverages & Tobacco: -:

Soft Drinks 3,208        2,280        3,149        8,637

Cigarettes 410 432 62 904

Tobacco 2,252 2,676 1,972 6,900

Other -            -            -            0

Total 5,870 5,388 5,183 16,441

Imports By Commodity During ( Jan. - Mar. )  2010 (MONTHLY)

( )

(Value In US.$000'S)

Table No.(2)
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Table No. (2) Cont'd (2)

Commodity
Jan. Feb. March Total

Raw Materials: -:

 Petroleum Products 12,062      34,650      53,953      100,665

Crude Plastic 10,279      14,222      13,588      38,089

Crude Rubber 117           46             92             255

Tallow 791           905           546           2,242

Seeds for Sowing 285           420           264           969

Packing Paper -            -            -            0

Other -            39             39

Total 23,534 50,282 68,443 142,259

Chemicals: -:

Medical & Pharmacetical Products 20,132 20,203 69,447 109,782

Chemical Products 8,056 8,549 11,931 28,536

Fertilizers 1,107 10,256 6,173 17,536

Tanning & Dying Materials 2,944 4,576 4,493 12,013

Perfumes & Cosmetics 6,359 7,003 8,798 22,160

Explosives 1,133 299 112 1,544

Insecticides -            -            -            0

Other 18,381 7,328 20,478      46,187

Total 58,112 58,214 121,432 237,758

Manufactured  Goods: -:

Leather Products 949 1,067 1,029 3,045

Manufactured Rubber 863 622 1,264 2,749

Manufactured Plastics 10,557 10,692 18,071 39,320

Manufactured Wood & Cork 3,408 5,445 3,633 12,486

Glass & Glassware 2,003 2,937 4,001 8,941

Iron & Steel 45,534 59,619 61,510 166,663

Manufactured Metals 11,172 9,885 13,421 34,478

Footwear 5,424 5,381 5,010 15,815

Jute & Sacks 2,220 1,783 3,506 7,509

Books, Magazines, and Newspapers 3,763 1,718 3,049 8,530

Cement & Asbestos Pipes 4,598 10,539 14,281 29,418

Scientific Equipments 12,923 15,689 11,194 39,806

Paper Products 7,782 8,652 11,011 27,445

Ceramic Products 3,437 4,426 4,812 12,675

Toys & Sport Goods 853 937 3,233 5,023

Other 31,109 11,760 32,714 75,583

Total 146,595 151,152 191,739 489,486
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Table No. (2) Cont'd (2)

Commodity
Jan. Feb. March Total

Machinery &  Equipments: -:

Non-Electrical Appliances 60,312 45,814 58,865 164,991

Electrical Appliances 26,298 77,787 39,144 143,229

Refrigerators 3,782 2,648 2,200 8,630

Air Conditioners 1,287 2,447 2,612 6,346

Machiery Spare Parts 37,949 34,048 56,806 128,803

T.V., Radios , Recorders,Tapes, etc. 18,401 6,818 18,508 43,727

Dry Batteries 57 37 17             111

Accumulators 2,032 1,650 1,986 5,668

Tractors 12,442 5,429 5,626 23,497

Ovens 207 274 81 562

Other 18,071 21,734 25,022 64,827

Total 180,838 198,686 210,867 590,391

Transport Equipments: -:

Railway  Locomotves -            -            -            0

Railway Wagons 1,277        3,689        -            4,966

Motor Cars 15,133 17,957 37,467 70,557

Trucks & Lorries 12,831 18,196 28,719 59,746

Busses 4,575 6,149 9,510 20,234

Tyres & Tubes 10,869 9,077 12,901 32,847

Autos Spare Parts 10,416 15,967 12,697 39,080

Motor-Cycles 938 1,106 1,814 3,858

Bicycles 252 278 339 869

Aircrafts 4,042        211 519 4,772

Aircrafts Spare Parts 8,758 2,274 2,159 13,191

Locomotive Spare Parts 395 282 777 1,454

Ferries & Steamers 7 7 4 18

Other -            -            -            0

Total 69,493 75,193 106,906 251,592

Textiles -:

Yarn 207 426 44 677

Sewing Threads 799 358 1,574 2,731

Woven  Synthetic Fabrics 6,975 7,146 8,291 22,412

Woven  Cotton Fabrics 5 13             57             75

Woven Flax. Fabrics 15             9               24

Man-Made Filaments& Staple 88 19 56 163

Wadding Of Textile Materials 1,538 537 955 3,030

Carpets 322 739 371 1,432

Special Woven Fabrics 1,136 1,029 669 2,834

Knitted Or Crocheted Fabrics -            -            4               4

Ready Made Clothes 81,530 9,564 16,128 107,222

Total 92,615 19,831 28,158 140,604

Others -            -            19,606      19,606

Grand Total 695,927 727,348 921,591 2,344,866
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Qty. Value

Foodstuffs: -:

Wheat M.T 453,084                179,937                   

Wheat Flour '' 27,505                  15,534                     ''

Sugar '' 268,090                39,605                     ''

Tea '' 6,209                    12,114                     ''

Coffee '' 9,497                    10,897                     ''

Dairy Products '' 8,838                    22,259                     ''

Fish & Canned Fish '' 531                       873                          ''

Meat & Meat Products '' 551                       1,185                       ''

Fruits & Fruit Products '' 12,825                  9,124                       ''

Vegetables & Vegetables Products '' 30,814                  15,474                     ''

Confectionery, Sweets& Biscuits '' 7,253                    7,364                       ''

Lentils '' 9,251                    8,335                       ''

Animal & Vegetables Oils '' 54,593                  47,694                     ''

Spices '' 1,985                    2,336                       ''

Rice '' 12,375                  6,062                       ''

Other VALUE -                        77,936                     

Total 456,729                   

Beverages & Tobacco: -:

Soft Drinks M.T 2,329                    8,637                       

Cigarettes '' 31                         904                          ''

Tobacco '' 1,179                    6,900                       ''

Other VALUE -                          

Total 16,441                     

(Value In US.$000'S)

  Table No.(3)

 Imports By Commodity (Quarterly) During ( Jan. - March)  2010

( )

2010  - 

Jan. - March 2010
Commodity Unit
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Table No.(3) Cont'd (3)

Qty. Value

Raw Materials: -:

Petroleum Products M.T 116,093                100,665                  

Raw Plastic '' 32,799                  38,089                    ''

Raw Rubber '' 186                       255                         ''

Tallow '' 2,362                    2,242                      ''

Seeds For Sowing '' 135                       969                         ''

Packing Paper '' -                       -                          ''

Other VALUE -                       39                           

Total 142,259                  

Chemicals: -:

Medical&Pharmaceutical Products VALUE -                       109,782                  

Chemical Products '' -                       28,536                    ''

Fertilizers M.T 43,112                  17,536                    

Tanning & Dyeing Materials '' 8,633                    12,013                    ''

Perfumes & Cosmetics '' 10,767                  22,160                    ''

Explosives '' 682                       1,544                      ''

Insecticides '' -                       -                          ''

Other VALUE -                       46,187                    

Total 63,194                  237,758                  

Manufactured  Goods: -:

Leather Products M.T 1,841                    3,045                      

Manufactured Rubber '' 920                       2,749                      ''

Manufactured Plastics '' 17,181                  39,320                    ''

Manufactured Wood & Cork '' 22,571                  12,486                    ''

Glass & Glassware '' 16,644                  8,941                      ''

Iron & Steel '' 294,595                166,663                  ''

Manufactured Metal '' 14,159                  34,478                    ''

Footwear VALUE 8,995                    15,815                    

Jute & Sacks NO. 8,342                    7,509                      

Books,Magazines and Newspapers M.T 813                       8,530                      

Cement & Asbestos Pipes '' 358,424                29,418                    ''

Scientific Equipments VALUE -                       39,806                    

Paper Products M.T 26,533                  27,445                    

Ceramic Products '' 27,230                  12,675                    ''

Toys & Sport Goods VALUE -                       5,023                      

Other '' -                       75,583                    ''

Total 489,486                  

Commodity Unit

2010 -

Jan. - March 2010
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Table No.(3) Cont'd (3)

Qty. Value

Machinery &  Equipments: -:

Non-Electrical Appliances M.T 28,299                  164,991                  

Electrical Appliances '' 43,915                  143,229                  ''

Refrigerators NO. 1,684                    8,630                      

Air Conditioners '' 1,177                    6,346                      ''

Machinery Spare Parts VALUE -                       128,803                  

T.V., Radios, Recorders & Tapes, etc. '' 1,423                    43,727                    ''

Dry Batteries NO. 102                       111                         

Accumulators '' 1,844                    5,668                      ''

Tractors '' 3,050                    23,497                    ''

Ovens '' 197                       562                         ''

Other VALUE -                       64,827                    

Total 590,391                  

Transport  Equipments:0 -:

Railway  Locomotives NO. -                       -                          

Railway Wagons '' 300                       4,966                      ''

Motor   Cars '' 8,937                    70,557                    ''

Trucks   & Lorries '' 94,948                  59,746                    ''

Buses '' 5,691                    20,234                    ''

Tyres & Tubes '' 14,828                  32,847                    ''

Auto Spare Parts VALUE 6,466                    39,080                    

Motor-Cycles NO. 756                       3,858                      

Bicycles '' 415                       869                         ''

Aircrafts '' 211                       4,772                      ''

Aircraft Spare Parts VALUE -                       13,191                    

Locomotive Spare Parts '' -                       1,454                      ''

Ferries & Steamers NO. 17                         18                           

Other VALUE -                       -                          

Total 251,592                  

Textiles -:

Yarn M.T 318                       677                         

Sewing Threads '' 456                       2,731                      ''

Woven  Synthetic Fabrics '' 4,212                    22,412                    ''

Woven  Cotton Fabrics '' 42                         75                           ''

Woven Flax Fabrics '' 28                         24                           ''

Man - Made Filament & Staple '' 48                         163                         ''

Wadding Of Textile Materials '' 1,095                    3,030                      ''

Carpets VALUE -                       1,432                      

Special Woven Fabrics M.T 878                       2,834                      

Knitted Or Crocheted Fabrics '' 0.4                        4                             ''

Ready Made Clothes VALUE -                       107,222                  

Total -               140,604                  ''

Other '' -                       19,606                    

Grand Total 2,344,866               

2010  - 

Jan. - March 2010
UnitCommodity
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Qty. Value Qty. Value

Foodstuffs: -:

Wheat M.T 168,346  87,860      453,084   179,937

Wheat Flour '' 2,933      1,224        27,505     15,534     ''

Sugar '' 256         140           268,090   39,605     ''

Tea '' 6,421      8,927        6,209       12,114     ''

Coffee '' 4,885      6,820        9,497       10,897     ''

Dairy Products '' 6,334      24,507      8,838       22,259     ''

Fish & Canned Fish '' 415         367           531          873          ''

Meat & Meat Products '' 101         198           551          1,185       ''

Fruits & Fruit Products '' 12,558    8,761        12,825     9,124       ''

Vegetable & Vegetables Products '' 4,223      3,935        30,814     15,474     ''

Confectionery, Sweets & Buiscuits '' 17,022    5,620        7,253       7,364       ''

Lentils '' 15,965    9,863        9,251       8,335       ''

Animal & Vegetable Oils '' 18,566    15,185      54,593     47,694     ''

Spices '' 821         1,901        1,985       2,336       ''

Rice '' 13,271    3,671        12,375     6,062       ''

Others VALUE -          61,703      -          77,936     

Total 240,682    456,729

Beverages & Tobacco: -: 

Soft Drinks M.T 2,497      6,415        2,329       8,637       

Cigarettes '' 61           1,308        31            904          ''

Tobacco '' 487         3,787        1,179       6,900       ''

Others VALUE -          -            -          -           

Total 11,510      16,441     

Table No.(4)

(Value in US.000's)

Impotrs by Commodity During (Jan. - March ) 2009 - 2010
( )

Commodity UNIT

 2009(   - )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2009

 2010(   - )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2010



31

Table No.(4) Cont'd (4)

Qty. Value Qty. Value

Raw Materials: -:

 Petroleum Products M.T 181,157  175,404    116,093   100,665

Raw Plastic '' 16,064    27,274      32,799     38,089     ''

Raw Rubber '' 483         1,030        186          255          ''

Tallow '' 2,562      2,584        2,362       2,242       ''

Seeds For Sowing '' 166         291           135          969          ''

Packing Paper '' -          -            -          -           ''

Other VALUE -          -            -          39            

Total 206,583    142,259

Chemicals: -:

Medical& Pharmaceutical Products VALUE -          68,079      -          109,782

Chemicals Products '' 42,699    37,644      -          28,536     ''

Fertilizers M.T 677         1,027        43,112     17,536     

Tanning & Dyeing Materials '' 4,627      4,785        8,633       12,013     ''

Perfumes & Cosmetics '' 11,724    17,695      10,767     22,160     ''

Explosives '' 1,974      3,926        682          1,544       ''

Insecticides '' -          -            -          -           ''

Others  VALUE -          14,893      -          46,187     

Total 148,049    237,758

Manufactured  Goods: -:

Leather Products. M.T 1,745      3,123        1,841       3,045       

Manufactured Rubber '' 414         1,149        920          2,749       ''

Manufactured Plastic '' 22,582    25,267      17,181     39,320     ''

Manufactured Wood & Cork '' 15,503    8,745        22,571     12,486     ''

Glass & Classware '' 11,330    5,856        16,644     8,941       ''

Iron & Steel '' 132,416  142,092    294,595   166,663   ''

Manufactured Metal '' 12,145    36,389      14,159     34,478     ''

Footwear  VALUE -          13,571      8,995       15,815     

Jute & Sacks NO. 10,609    8,915        8,342       7,509       

Books,Magazines,And Newspapers M.T 1,581      11,389      813          8,530       

Cement & Asbestos Pipes '' 181,562  31,377      358,424   29,418     ''

Scientific Equipments  VALUE -          148,903    -          39,806     

Paper Products M.T 17,681    22,419      26,533     27,445     

Ceramic Products '' 28,681    9,090        27,230     12,675     ''

Toys & Sport Goods VALUE -          2,050        -          5,023       

Other '' -          22,941      -          75,583     ''

Total 493,276    489,486

Commodity UNIT

 2009(   - )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2009

 2010(   - )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2010
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Table No.(4) Cont'd (4)

Qty. Value Qty. Value

Raw Materials: -:

 Petroleum Products M.T 181,157  175,404    116,093  100,665

Raw Plastic '' 16,064    27,274      32,799    38,089     ''

Raw Rubber '' 483         1,030        186         255          ''

Tallow '' 2,562      2,584        2,362      2,242       ''

Seeds For Sowing '' 166         291           135         969          ''

Packing Paper '' -         -           -          -           ''

Other VALUE -         -           -          39            

Total 206,583    142,259

Chemicals: -:

Medical& Pharmaceutical Products VALUE -         68,079      -          109,782

Chemicals Products '' 42,699    37,644      -          28,536     ''

Fertilizers M.T 677         1,027        43,112    17,536     

Tanning & Dyeing Materials '' 4,627      4,785        8,633      12,013     ''

Perfumes & Cosmetics '' 11,724    17,695      10,767    22,160     ''

Explosives '' 1,974      3,926        682         1,544       ''

Insecticides '' -         -           -          -           ''

Others  VALUE -         14,893      -          46,187     

Total 148,049    237,758

Manufactured  Goods: -:

Leather Products. M.T 1,745      3,123        1,841      3,045       

Manufactured Rubber '' 414         1,149        920         2,749       ''

Manufactured Plastic '' 22,582    25,267      17,181    39,320     ''

Manufactured Wood & Cork '' 15,503    8,745        22,571    12,486     ''

Glass & Classware '' 11,330    5,856        16,644    8,941       ''

Iron & Steel '' 132,416  142,092    294,595  166,663   ''

Manufactured Metal '' 12,145    36,389      14,159    34,478     ''

Footwear  VALUE -         13,571      8,995      15,815     

Jute & Sacks NO. 10,609    8,915        8,342      7,509       

Books,Magazines,And Newspapers M.T 1,581      11,389      813         8,530       

Cement & Asbestos Pipes '' 181,562  31,377      358,424  29,418     ''

Scientific Equipments  VALUE -         148,903    -          39,806     

Paper Products M.T 17,681    22,419      26,533    27,445     

Ceramic Products '' 28,681    9,090        27,230    12,675     ''

Toys & Sport Goods VALUE -         2,050        -          5,023       

Other '' -         22,941      -          75,583     ''

Total 493,276    489,486

 2010(   - )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2010
Commodity UNIT

 2009(   - )

(Jan. -Mar. ) 2009
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Countries
Jan. Feb. March Total

Industrial Countries : :

Austria 1,100         -             12,651       13,751         

Australia 100            -             20,576       20,676         

Belgium 4,232 175            1,087         5,494           

Canada 14,093       -             12,163       26,256         

Switzerland 764            30              1,652         2,446           

Denmark 1,107         -             87              1,194           

Germany 49,209       451            44,808       94,468         

Spain 1,061         11              2,496         3,568           

Finland 3,067         -             1,823         4,890           

France 5,166         129            6,006         11,301         

United Kingdom 29,815       199            10,095       40,109         

Greece 118            -             443            561              

Ireland 915            -             1,228         2,143           

Italy 31,696       2,348         16,904       50,948         

Japan 14,655       721            36,862       52,238         

Netherland 4,522         376            7,311         12,209         

Norway 26              -             105            131              

Portugal 455            -             77              532              

New Zealand 1,557         375            2,500         4,432           

Sweden 2,770         1,953         3,990         8,713           

United States 20,358       1,187         25,107       46,652         

Others -             -               

Total 186,786     7,955         207,971     402,712       

Europe (Others) : -             : (  )

Bulgaria 92              -             386            478              

Czechoslovakia -             -             -             -               

Cyprus 1,439         1,295         2,734           

Hungary 184            82              233            499              

Poland 546            -             229            775              

Romania 149            697,664     675            698,488       

Russia -             -             -             -               

Turkey 21,605       204            27,638       49,447         

Ukraine 10,835       -             24,816       35,651         

Croatia -             -             -             -               

Malta -             -             -             -               

Yugoslavia -             -             -             -               

Others -             -             -             -               

Total 34,850       697,950     55,272       788,072       

( Value In  US$.000'S)

Table No.(5) 

Imports By Country During ( Jan. -March)  2010 (Monthly)
( )
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Table No.(5)Cont'd (5)

Countries
Jan. Feb. March Total

Africa : :

COMESA Countries:- 49,945 1,956 105,457 157,358 :

Djibouti -             -             -             -               

Ethiopia 341            124            681            1,146           

Kenya 4,324         -             3,652         7,976           

Uganda 3,247         77              5,457         8,781           

Zimbabwe -             -             -             -               

Egypt 40,265       1,697         87,223       129,185       

Zambia 121            -             78              199              

Rwanda -             -             -             -               

Burundi -             -             2                2                  

Seychelles 28              -             -             28                

Eritrea 22              -             1                23                

Malawi -             -             -             -               

Mauritius -             -             -             -               

Angola -             -             8                8                  

Libya 104            -             7                111              

Comoros -             -             -             -               

Madagascar -             -             -             -               

Swaziland 1,391         58              8,211         9,660           

Congo 30              -             1                31                

Zaire ( Congo ) -             2                2                  

Namibia 72              -             134            206              

Others African Countries 2,129 78 939 3,146 :

Nigeria 69              -             62              131              

Morocco 205            18              -             223              

Tunisia 3                -             92              95                

Algeria 152            -             2                154              

Somalia -             -             11              11                

South Africa -             -             -             -               

Others 1,700         60              772            2,532           

Total 52,074       2,034         106,396     160,504       
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Table No.(5)Cont'd (5)

Countries
Jan. Feb. March Total

Asia : :

Bangladesh 1,216         162            2,612         3,990

China 134,058 8,214         189,803 332,075

Hong Kong 642            1                255            898

Indonesia 6,436         276            2,270         8,982

India 26,068       2,053         41,132       69,253

Iran 4,752         248            2,289         7,289

South Korea 17,163       377            25,702       43,242

Malaysia 9,211         8                12,060       21,279

Pakistan 7,567         87              8,463         16,117

Singapore 2,185         64              656            2,905

Thailand 5,395         108            8,870         14,373

Taiwan 522            1                1,026         1,549

Others 564            71              1,502         2,137

Total 215,779 11,670       296,640 524,089

Middle East : :

United Arab Emirates 39,840       1,213         78,764 119,817

Bahrain 115            1                241            357

Iraq -             -             -             -

Jordan 8,301         185            14,336       22,822

Kuwait 1,735         300            3,121         5,156

Lebanon 1,088         15              1,952         3,055

Oman 1,089         4                3,700         4,793

Qatar 204            1                5,724         5,929

Saudi Arabia 53,256       4,565         85,291 143,112

Syria 74,982       159            5,826         80,967

Yemen 11              -             30,428       30,439

Others -             -             -             -

Total 180,621 6,443         229,383 416,447

Western Hemisphere : :

Argentina 610            -             728            1,338

Brazil 1,886         4                1,004         2,894

Ecuador 3,854         1,481         5,335

Mexico 510            144            654

Panama -             -             -             -

Jamaica 28              3                160            191

Others 5,278         58              12,663       17,999

Total 12,166       65              16,180       28,411

Other Countries 13,651       1,231         9,749         24,631

Grand Total 695,927 727,348 921,591 2,344,866
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Commodity
Jan. Feb. March Total

Foodstuffs : :

Wheat - - - -          

Wheat Flour - - - -          

Sugar - - - -          

Tea - - -          

Coffee - - - -          

Dairy Products - - -          

Fish & Canned Fish - - - -          

Meat & Meat Products - - - -          

Fruits & Fruit Products - - - -          

Vegetable & Veget. Products - - - -          

Confectionery, Sweets & Buiscuits - - 45           45           

Lentils - - -          

Animal & Veget. Oils -          - - -          

Spices - - - -          

Rice - - - -          

Other - - -          

 Total -          -          45           45           

Beverages & Tobacco : :

Soft Drinks - - - -          

Cigarettes - - - -          

Tobacco - - - -          

Others - - - -          

Total - - - -          

Raw Materials : - - - : 

 Petroleum Products - - - -          

Raw Plastic - - - -          

Raw Rubber - - - -          

Tallow - - - -          

Seeds For Sowing - - - -          

Packing Paper - - - -          

Other - - - -          

Total -          -          -          -          

(Value In US.$000'S)

Table No.(7) 

Government Imports By Commodity During (Jan. - March) 2010(Monthly)

( )



40

Table No.(7) Cont'd (7)  

Commodity
Jan. Feb. March Total

Chemicals : :

Medical & Pharmaceutical Products -          -          1,652      1,652

Chemical Products -          -          14           14

Fertilizers -          -          -          -          

Tanning & Dyeing Materials -          -          -          -          

Perfumes & Cosmetics -          -          -          -          

Explosives -          -          -          -          

Insecticides -          -          -          -          

Others -          -          1             1

Total 0 0 1,667 1,667

Manufactured  Goods : :

Leather Products -          

Manufactured Rubber -          

Manufactured Plastics 10           10

Manufactured Wood & Cork 41           41

Glass & Glassware -          

Iron & Steel 43           32           1,186      1,261

Manufactured Metal 40           79           119

Footwear -          

Jute & Sacks -          

Books,Magazines,And Newspapers -          

Cement & Asbestos Pipes -          

Scientific Equipments 1,928      5             170         2,103

Paper Products -          

Ceramic Products -          

Toys & Sport Goods -          

Other 16,255    16,255

Total 1,971 77 17,741 19,789

Machinery &  Equipment : -:

Non-Electrical Appliances 137         3,718      3,855

Electrical Appliances 43           46,992    6,711      53,746

Refrigerators 0

Air Conditioners 15           16           31

Machinery Spare Parts 898         201         13,022    14,121

T.V., Radios, Recorders & Tapes, etc. 302         1,480      1,782

Dry Batteries -          

Accumulators -          -          -          -          

Tractors -          -          -          -          

Ovens -          -          -          -          

Other 13           -          10           23

Total 954 47,647 24,957 73,558
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Table No.(7) Cont'd (7)  

Commodity
Jan. Feb. March Total

Transport  Equipment : :

Railway  Locomotives -          -          -          -          

Railway Wagons -          -          -          -          

Motor   Cars 851         -          851

Trucks   & Lorries -          1,450      1,450

Buses -          -          

Tyres & Tubes -          59           59           

Auto Spare Parts 5             -          1             6

Motor-Cycles -          -          

Bicycles -          -          

Aircrafts -          -          

Aircraft Spare Parts 8             25           33

Locomotive Spare Parts 15           15

Ferries & Steamers -          

Other -          -          -          -          

Total 856 8 1,550 2,414

Textiles : :

Yarn -          -          -          -          

Sewing Threads -          -          -          -          

Woven  Synthetic Fabric -          -          -          -          

Woven  Cotton Fabrics -          -          -          -          

Woven Flax Fabrics -          -          -          -          

Man-Made Filament & Staple -          -          -          -          

Wadding Of Textile Materials -          -          -          -          

Carpets -          -          -          -          

Special Woven Fabrics -          -          -          -          

Knitted Or Crocheted Fabrics -          -          -          -          

Ready Made Clothes -          -          -          -          

Other -          -          -          -          

Total -          -          -          -          

Other -          -          -          -          

Grand Total 3,781 47,732 45,960 97,473
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Countries
Jan. Feb. March Total

Industrial Countries: -:
Australia - - - -
Austria - - - -
Belgium - - - -
Canada - - - -
Denmark - - - -
Finland - - - -
France - - - -
Germany 1,928     - 301      2,229
Greece - - - -
Ireland - - - -
Italy - - - -
Japan - - 1,571   1,571
Netherland - - 5          5
Norway - - - -
Portugal - - - -
Spain - - - -
Sweden - - - -
Switzerland - - - -
United Kingdom - - 8          8
United States - - - -
Other - - - -

Total 1,928     -       1,885   3,813

Developing Countries: -:

Europe (Others) : - - -  : ( )
Bulgaria - - - -
Cyprus - - - -
Czechoslovakia - - - -
Hungary - - - -
Poland - - - -
Romania - 47,434 - 47,434
Russia - - - -
Turkey - - 1,076   1,076
Ukraine - - - -
Yugoslavia - - - -
Other - - - -

Total -         47,434 1,076   48,510

Africa : :
Djibouti - - - -
Ethiopia - - - -
Kenya - - 35        35
Libya - - - -

Morocco - - - -         

South Africa - - - -
Tunisia - - - -
Uganda - - - -
Zaire - - - -
Zimbabwe - - - -
Other 85          - 5,166   5,251

Total 85          -       5,201   5,286

TABLE NO.(8) 

(Value In US.$000'S)

Government Imports By Country During Jan. - March 2010 (Monthly)
( )
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Table No.(8) Cont'd (8)

Countries
Jan. Feb. March Total

Asia : :
Bangladesh - - - -
China 856        - 22,691 23,547
Hong Kong - - 88        88
India 898        298      11,252 12,448
Indonesia - - - -
Iran - - - -
Malaysia - - - -
Pakistan - - - -
Singapore - - 4          4
South Korea - - - -
Taiwan - - - -
Thailand - - - -

Other - - - -

Total 1,754 298      34,035 36,087

Middle East : :
United Arab Emirates 14          - 1,873   1,887
Bahrain - - - -
Egypt - - - -
Iraq - - - -
Jordan - - - -
Kuwait - - - -
Lebanon - - - -
Oman - - - -
Qatar - - - -
Saudi Arabia - - 1,773   1,773
Syria - - - -
Yemen - - - -
Other - - - -

Total 14          -       3,646   3,660

Western Hemisphere : :
Argentina - - - -
Brazil - - - -
Ecuador - - - -
Jamaica - - - -
Mexico - - - -
Panama - - - -
Other - - 53        53

Total -         - 53        53

Other Countries - - 64        64

Grand Total 3,781     47,732 45,960 97,473
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